investment strategy and approach is set out in section 3 of this Prospectus.

4.4	 UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
The unaudited pro-forma statement of financial position of the Company as at 30 June 2023 set out below is based on the audited
Financial Report for the Company for the financial year ended 30 June 2023 released to ASX on 22 August 2023, adjusted for completion
of the Issue and exercise of all Options.

The unaudited pro-forma statement of financial position is intended to be illustrative only and it neither reflects the actual position of
the Company as at the date of this Prospectus nor at the conclusion of the Issue. In particular, it does not reflect investment portfolio
performance or expenditure of funds since 30 June 2023.

References to “pro-forma” information are non-IFRS financial information prepared in accordance with ASIC Regulatory Guide 230
(Disclosing non-IFRS financial information). Non-IFRS financial information has not been subject to audit or review.

NAOS Ex-50 Opportunities Company Limited - PROSPECTUS	 20

As at 30 June 2023(i)
$

Effect of Option
issue & exercise

$

Pro Forma Post
Issue(ii)

$

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents  1,174,916  9,643,349  10,818,265

Trade and other receivables  72,775  -   72,775

Financial Assets at Fair Value through profit or loss  62,041,382  -   62,041,382

Total current assets 63,289,073 9,643,349 72,932,422

Non-current assets

Deferred Tax Assets  292,723  -  292,723

Total non-current assets 292,723 - 292,723

Total assets  63,581,796  9,643,349  73,225,145

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  801,466  -   801,466

Total current liabilities  801,466  -   801,466

Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities  94,589  -   94,589

Borrowings  17,151,070  -   17,151,070

Total non-current liabilities  17,245,659  -   17,245,659

Total liabilities  18,047,125  -   18,047,125

Net assets  45,534,671  9,643,349  55,178,020

Equity

Issued Capital  45,445,923  9,643,349  55,089,272

Profits Reserve  20,342,523  -   20,342,523

Accumulated Losses (20,253,775 )  -  (20,253,775 )

Total Equity  45,534,671  9,643,349  55,178,020

(i)	 The column headed “As at 30 June 2023” is a summary statement of financial position of the Company as at 30 June 2023 based on the audited statement of
financial position of the Company taken from the financial report for the financial year ended 30 June 2023.

(ii)	 The column headed “Pro Forma Post Issue” is a statement of financial position of the Company as at 30 June 2023 (noting this is not audited or reviewed by the
Company’s auditor) adjusted as if completion of the Issue had taken place on 30 June 2023 based on the following assumptions:
a)	 10,771,142 Options are issued and all of these Options are exercised at $0.90 per Option, and 10,771,142 Shares were issued on 30 June 2023; and